
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2021-
00069

07/07/2
021

AGUILAR, AMANDA 
BETH Plaintiff

AGUILAR, AMANDA BETH vs. 
BAKER, JESSE ARRON

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2021-
00069

07/07/2
021

BAKER, JESSE 
ARRON Defendant

AGUILAR, AMANDA BETH vs. 
BAKER, JESSE ARRON

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00337

07/07/2
021

BATTLES, MARK 
LEE Defendant

PONCA FINANCE vs. 
BATTLES, MARK LEE

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00354

07/07/2
021

BOLDWARRIOR, 
JUSTIN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BOLDWARRIOR, JUSTIN

POSSESS STOLEN VEHICLE 
(FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00359

07/07/2
021

BURKETT, PATRICIA 
GAIL Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BURKETT, PATRICIA GAIL

UNLAWFUL POSS CDS 
W/INTENT DISTRIBUTE (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2021-
00294

07/07/2
021

CLEMENT, BRYCE 
CHRISTOPHER Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CLEMENT, BRYCE 
CHRISTOPHER

DRIVING W/O VALID DRIVERS 
LICENSE (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00357

07/07/2
021

COOK, JOSHUA 
ISSAC Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
COOK, JOSHUA ISSAC

AGGRAVATED TRAFFICKING IN 
ILLEGAL DRUGS (METH) AFC 2+
(FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

MC-2021-
00029

07/07/2
021

COOPER, CHRISTOPHER 
L Plaintiff

IN THE MATTER OF COOPER, 
CHRISTOPHER L

MINISTERS CREDENTIALS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2021-
00105

07/07/2
021

DUGAN, CHRISTINA 
MARIE Plaintiff

DUGAN, CHRISTINA MARIE 
vs. DUGAN, DAKOTA SCOTT

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2021-
00105

07/07/2
021

DUGAN, DAKOTA 
SCOTT Defendant

DUGAN, CHRISTINA MARIE 
vs. DUGAN, DAKOTA SCOTT

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00358

07/07/2
021

GRANT, COURTNEY 
LEE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
GRANT, COURTNEY LEE

CONSPIRACY TO TRAFFIC CDS, 
AFC 2 OR MORE FELONIES (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00338

07/07/2
021

HAYS, GARY J Defendant
PONCA FINANCE vs. HAYS, 
GARY J

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00355

07/07/2
021

HILL, JENNIFER 
RENEE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HILL, JENNIFER RENEE

UNLAWFUL POSS CDS 
W/INTENT DISTRIBUTE (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2021-
00296

07/07/2
021

HOLLIS, DALTON 
LEVI Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HOLLIS, DALTON LEVI

POSSESS CDS (MARIJUANA) 
(MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00339

07/07/2
021

LUCKY, CLAYTON Defendant
PONCA FINANCE vs. LUCKY, 
CLAYTON

MONEY JUDGEMENT
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2021-
00106

07/07/2
021

MODESTO, AUTUMN 
HEATHER Plaintiff

MODESTO, AUTUMN HEATHER vs. 
MODESTO, RODRIGO RODRIQUEZ

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION 
OF MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2021-
00106

07/07/2
021

MODESTO, RODRIGO 
RODRIQUEZ Defendant

MODESTO, AUTUMN HEATHER vs. 
MODESTO, RODRIGO RODRIQUEZ

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION 
OF MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00337

07/07/2
021

PONCA FINANCE Plaintiff
PONCA FINANCE vs. BATTLES, 
MARK LEE

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00338

07/07/2
021

PONCA FINANCE Plaintiff PONCA FINANCE vs. HAYS, GARY J MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00339

07/07/2
021

PONCA FINANCE Plaintiff
PONCA FINANCE vs. LUCKY, 
CLAYTON

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00340

07/07/2
021

PONCA FINANCE Plaintiff
PONCA FINANCE vs. WILLIAMS, 
JACE LANDON

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2021-
00144

07/07/2
021

ROUSE-DECKER, JOHNIE 
RENA Person 2

STRADER, RUSTY LYNN and 
ROUSE-DECKER, JOHNIE RENA

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01372

07/07/2
021

SHEPHERD, AMANDA 
RENAY Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SHEPHERD, AMANDA RENAY

FAIL TO PAY TAXES DUE 
STATE (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00356

07/07/2
021

SIMPSON, VANESSA 
DLYNN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SIMPSON, VANESSA DLYNN

POSSESS CONTRABAND 
BY AN INMATE (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2021-
00144

07/07/2
021

STRADER, RUSTY 
LYNN Person 1

STRADER, RUSTY LYNN and 
ROUSE-DECKER, JOHNIE RENA

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2021-
00295

07/07/2
021

SYLESTINE, MICHELLE 
E. Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SYLESTINE, MICHELLE E.

POSS OF CDS (METH) 
MISD

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00340

07/07/2
021

WILLIAMS, JACE 
LANDON Defendant

PONCA FINANCE vs. WILLIAMS, 
JACE LANDON

MONEY JUDGEMENT
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