Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay	PO-2021-	07/07/2	AGUILAR, AMANDA	AGUILAR, AMANDA BETH vs.	PROTECTIVE ORDER
(Newkirk)	00069	021	BETH Plaintiff	BAKER, JESSE ARRON	
Kay	PO-2021-	07/07/2	BAKER, JESSE	AGUILAR, AMANDA BETH vs.	PROTECTIVE ORDER
(Newkirk)	00069	021	ARRON Defendant	BAKER, JESSE ARRON	
Kay	SC-2021-	07/07/2	BATTLES, MARK	PONCA FINANCE vs.	MONEY JUDGEMENT
(Newkirk)	00337	021	LEE Defendant	BATTLES, MARK LEE	
Kay	CF-2021-	07/07/2	BOLDWARRIOR,	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	POSSESS STOLEN VEHICLE
(Newkirk)	00354	021	JUSTIN <mark>Defendant</mark>	BOLDWARRIOR, JUSTIN	(FEL)
Kay	CF-2021-	07/07/2	BURKETT, PATRICIA	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	UNLAWFUL POSS CDS
(Newkirk)	00359	021	GAIL Defendant	BURKETT, PATRICIA GAIL	W/INTENT DISTRIBUTE (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2021- 00294	07/07/2 021	CLEMENT, BRYCE CHRISTOPHER Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. CLEMENT, BRYCE CHRISTOPHER	DRIVING W/O VALID DRIVERS LICENSE (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2021- 00357	07/07/2 021	COOK, JOSHUA ISSAC Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. COOK, JOSHUA ISSAC	AGGRAVATED TRAFFICKING IN ILLEGAL DRUGS (METH) AFC 2+ (FEL)
Kay	MC-2021-	07/07/2	COOPER, CHRISTOPHER	IN THE MATTER OF COOPER,	MINISTERS CREDENTIALS
(Newkirk)	00029	021	L Plaintiff	CHRISTOPHER L	
Kay	FD-2021-	07/07/2	DUGAN, CHRISTINA	DUGAN, CHRISTINA MARIE	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF
(Newkirk)	00105	021	MARIE Plaintiff	vs. DUGAN, DAKOTA SCOTT	MARRIAGE
Kay	FD-2021-	07/07/2	DUGAN, DAKOTA	DUGAN, CHRISTINA MARIE	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF
(Newkirk)	00105	021	SCOTT <mark>Defendant</mark>	vs. DUGAN, DAKOTA SCOTT	MARRIAGE
Kay	CF-2021-	07/07/2	GRANT, COURTNEY	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	CONSPIRACY TO TRAFFIC CDS,
(Newkirk)	00358	021	LEE <mark>Defendant</mark>	GRANT, COURTNEY LEE	AFC 2 OR MORE FELONIES (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00338	07/07/2 021	HAYS, GARY J Defendant	PONCA FINANCE vs. HAYS, GARY J	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay	CF-2021-	07/07/2	HILL, JENNIFER	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	UNLAWFUL POSS CDS
(Newkirk)	00355	021	RENEE Defendant	HILL, JENNIFER RENEE	W/INTENT DISTRIBUTE (FEL)
Kay	CM-2021-	07/07/2	HOLLIS, DALTON	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	POSSESS CDS (MARIJUANA)
(Newkirk)	00296	021	LEVI Defendant	HOLLIS, DALTON LEVI	(MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00339	07/07/2 021	LUCKY, CLAYTON Defendant	PONCA FINANCE vs. LUCKY, CLAYTON	MONEY JUDGEMENT

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay	FD-2021-	07/07/2	MODESTO, AUTUMN	MODESTO, AUTUMN HEATHER vs.	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION
(Newkirk)	00106	021	HEATHER Plaintiff	MODESTO, RODRIGO RODRIQUEZ	OF MARRIAGE
Kay	FD-2021-	07/07/2	MODESTO, RODRIGO	MODESTO, AUTUMN HEATHER vs.	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION
(Newkirk)	00106	021	RODRIQUEZ Defendant	MODESTO, RODRIGO RODRIQUEZ	OF MARRIAGE
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00337	07/07/2 021	PONCA FINANCE Plaintiff	PONCA FINANCE vs. BATTLES, MARK LEE	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00338	07/07/2 021	PONCA FINANCE Plaintiff	PONCA FINANCE vs. HAYS, GARY J	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00339	07/07/2 021	PONCA FINANCE Plaintiff	PONCA FINANCE vs. LUCKY, CLAYTON	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00340	07/07/2 021	PONCA FINANCE Plaintiff	PONCA FINANCE vs. WILLIAMS, JACE LANDON	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay	ML-2021-	07/07/2	ROUSE-DECKER, JOHNIE	STRADER, RUSTY LYNN and ROUSE-DECKER, JOHNIE RENA	MARRIAGE LICENSE
(Newkirk)	00144	021	RENA <mark>Person 2</mark>		APPLICATION
Kay	TR-2021-	07/07/2	SHEPHERD, AMANDA	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	FAIL TO PAY TAXES DUE
(Newkirk)	01372	021	RENAY <mark>Defendant</mark>	SHEPHERD, AMANDA RENAY	STATE (TR)
Kay	CF-2021-	07/07/2	SIMPSON, VANESSA	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	POSSESS CONTRABAND
(Newkirk)	00356	021	DLYNN Defendant	SIMPSON, VANESSA DLYNN	BY AN INMATE (FEL)
Kay	ML-2021-	07/07/2	STRADER, RUSTY	STRADER, RUSTY LYNN and ROUSE-DECKER, JOHNIE RENA	MARRIAGE LICENSE
(Newkirk)	00144	021	LYNN Person 1		APPLICATION
Kay	CM-2021-	07/07/2	SYLESTINE, MICHELLE	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	POSS OF CDS (METH)
(Newkirk)	00295	021	E. Defendant	SYLESTINE, MICHELLE E.	MISD
Kay	SC-2021-	07/07/2	WILLIAMS, JACE	PONCA FINANCE vs. WILLIAMS,	MONEY JUDGEMENT
(Newkirk)	00340	021	LANDON Defendant	JACE LANDON	